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Please read and retain these instructions for future reference  

 

                                          
 

 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 
Step by Step Instructions & Photos 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BATTERY REPLACEMENT:  (INCLUDED WITH BUTTON CELL BATTERY SR621SW ) 
When your watch stops working, the first possibility is that the battery is dead. 
There are a variety of watch tools and mechanical ways that have to be used. If you need to change your 
watch battery, please go asking a person with training or experience in watch repair to replace the battery. 
DO NOT change the battery by yourself. 
 
DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where 
possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with 
your local authority recycling regulations.  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local 
council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable 
plastic.  
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TIME SETTING: 
To set the time, pull up on the crown and rotate clockwise  
or counterclockwise to the correct time. Depress the crown  
until you hear a click – your watch is now set. 
 

 
 

 
 

CROWN 
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GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: 
Schritt-für-Schritt-Anleitung und Fotos 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Batteriewechsel: (im Lieferumfang der Knopfzellenbatterie SR621SW enthalten) 
Wenn Ihre Uhr nicht mehr funktioniert, besteht die erste Möglichkeit darin, dass die Batterie leer ist. 
Es gibt eine Vielzahl von Uhrenwerkzeugen und mechanischen Methoden, die verwendet werden müssen. Wenn 
Sie die Batterie Ihrer Uhr wechseln müssen, bitten Sie bitte eine Person mit Schulung oder Erfahrung in der 
Uhrenreparatur, die Batterie auszutauschen. Tauschen Sie die Batterie NICHT selbst aus. 

 
ENTSORGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare 
oder recycelte Verpackungen. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papiere und Kartons gemäß 
den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörden.  

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich zur 
Entsorgung bitte an Ihr örtliches autorisiertes Hausmüll-
Recyclingzentrum. 

• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel – diese bestehen aus dem folgenden 
recycelbaren Kunststoff. 
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ZEITEINSTELLUNG: 
Um die Uhrzeit einzustellen, ziehen Sie die Krone nach oben 
und drehen Sie sie im Uhrzeigersinn  
oder gegen den Uhrzeigersinn auf die richtige Zeit. Drücken 
Sie die Krone herunter bis Sie ein Klicken hören – Ihre Uhr ist 
nun eingestellt. 

 
 

 
 

KRONE 
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INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION: 
Instructions et photos étape par étape 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
REMPLACEMENT DE LA BATTERIE : (INCLUS AVEC LA PILE BOUTON SR621SW) 
Lorsque votre montre ne fonctionne plus, la première possibilité est que la batterie soit morte. 
Il existe une variété d’outils horlogers et de moyens mécaniques qui doivent être utilisés. Si vous devez 
changer la pile de votre montre, veuillez demander à une personne ayant une formation ou une expérience 
en réparation de montres de remplacer la pile. NE changez PAS la batterie vous-même. 
 
ÉLIMINATION 

• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou 
recyclés lorsque cela est possible. 

• Veuillez jeter tous les emballages, papiers et cartons 
conformément aux réglementations de recyclage de vos autorités 
locales.  

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de 
votre centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre 
municipalité pour son élimination. 

• Plastiques, poly-sacs – ils sont fabriqués à partir du plastique 
recyclable suivant.  
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RÉGLAGE DE L'HEURE: 
Pour régler l'heure, tirez sur la couronne et tournez-la dans le 
sens des aiguilles d'une montre.  
ou dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'à 
l'heure correcte. Appuyer sur la couronne jusqu'à ce que vous 
entendiez un clic – votre montre est maintenant réglée. 
 

 
 

 
 

COURONNE 
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NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 
Pokyny a fotografie krok za krokem 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VÝMĚNA BATERIE: (SOUČÁSTÍ BATERIE SR621SW KNOFLÍKOVÉHO ČLÁNKU) 
Když vaše hodinky přestanou fungovat, první možností je vybitá baterie. 
Existuje celá řada hodinářských nástrojů a mechanických způsobů, které je třeba použít. Pokud potřebujete 
vyměnit baterii hodinek, požádejte o výměnu baterie osobu se školením nebo zkušenostmi s opravou 
hodinek. NEMĚŇTE baterii sami. 
 
LIKVIDACE 

• Coopers of Stortford používá tam, kde je to možné, 
recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly. 

• Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony zlikvidujte v souladu s místními 
předpisy o recyklaci.  

• Na konci životnosti produktu se prosím obraťte na místní 
autorizované středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu ohledně 
likvidace. 

• Plasty, polybagové sáčky – jsou vyrobeny z následujícího 
recyklovatelného plastu. 
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NASTAVENÍ ČASU: 
Chcete-li nastavit čas, zatáhněte za korunku a otočte ji ve 
směru hodinových ručiček nebo proti směru hodinových 
ručiček na správný čas. Stiskněte korunku dokud neuslyšíte 
cvaknutí – hodinky jsou nyní nastaveny. 
 

 
 

 
 

KORUNA 
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NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE: 
Pokyny a fotografie krok za krokom 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VÝMENA BATÉRIE: (SÚČASŤOU GÓLIKOVEJ BATÉRIE SR621SW) 
Keď vaše hodinky prestanú fungovať, prvou možnosťou je vybitá batéria. 
Existuje množstvo nástrojov na hodinky a mechanických spôsobov, ktoré je potrebné použiť. Ak potrebujete 
vymeniť batériu hodiniek, požiadajte o výmenu batérie osobu, ktorá má školenie alebo skúsenosti s opravou 
hodiniek. NEVYmieňajte batériu sami. 
 
LIKVIDÁCIA 

• Coopers of Stortford používa tam, kde je to možné, 
recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly. 

• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi o 
recyklácii miestnych úradov.  

• Na konci životnosti produktu sa o likvidácii informujte v stredisku 
na recykláciu domového odpadu autorizovanému miestnou 
radou. 

• Plasty, polybagové vrecká – sú vyrobené z nasledujúceho 
recyklovateľného plastu. 
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CROWN 

NASTAVENIE ČASU: 
Ak chcete nastaviť čas, potiahnite korunku a otočte ju v smere 
hodinových ručičiek alebo proti smeru hodinových ručičiek na 
správny čas. Stlačte korunku kým nebudete počuť kliknutie – 
hodinky sú teraz nastavené. 
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GEBRUIKSAANWIJZINGEN: 
Stap voor stap instructies en foto's 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BATTERIJ VERVANGEN: (INCLUSIEF BIJ KNOOPCELBATTERIJ SR621SW) 
Wanneer uw horloge niet meer werkt, is de eerste mogelijkheid dat de batterij leeg is. 
Er zijn verschillende horlogegereedschappen en mechanische manieren die moeten worden gebruikt. Als u 
de batterij van uw horloge moet vervangen, vraag dan iemand met een opleiding of ervaring in 
horlogereparatie om de batterij te vervangen. Vervang de batterij NIET zelf. 
 
BESCHIKBAARHEID 

• Coopers of Stortford gebruiken waar mogelijk recyclebare of 
gerecyclede verpakkingen. 

• Gooi alle verpakkingen, papier en dozen weg in overeenstemming 
met de recyclingvoorschriften van uw plaatselijke overheid.  

• Neem aan het einde van de levensduur van het product contact op 
met uw plaatselijke erkende recyclingcentrum voor huishoudelijk 
afval voor verwijdering. 

• Plastics, polybags – deze zijn gemaakt van de volgende recyclebare 
plastics.  
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KROON 

 

TIJD INSTELLING: 
Om de tijd in te stellen, trekt u de kroon omhoog en draait u 
deze met de klok mee of tegen de klok in naar de juiste tijd. 
Druk de kroon in totdat u een klik hoort – uw horloge is nu 
ingesteld. 
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INSTRUKCJA UŻYCIA: 
Instrukcje krok po kroku i zdjęcia 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
WYMIANA BATERII: (W ZESTAWIE Z BATERIĄ GUZIKOWĄ SR621SW) 
Pierwszą możliwością, gdy zegarek przestanie działać, jest wyczerpanie się baterii. 
Istnieje wiele narzędzi do zegarków i sposobów mechanicznych, których należy używać. Jeśli chcesz wymienić 
baterię w zegarku, poproś o wymianę baterię osobę przeszkoloną lub mającą doświadczenie w naprawie 
zegarków. NIE wymieniaj baterii samodzielnie. 
 
SPRZEDAŻ 

• Cooperzy ze Stortford używają opakowań nadających się do 
recyklingu lub recyklingu, jeśli to możliwe. 

• Proszę pozbyć się wszystkich opakowań, papieru i kartonów 
zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi recyklingu.  

•  Po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania produktu należy 
skontaktować się z autoryzowanym przez władze lokalne centrum 
recyklingu odpadów domowych w celu utylizacji. 

• Tworzywa sztuczne, torebki foliowe – są wykonane z 
następujących tworzyw sztucznych nadających się do recyklingu.  
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KORONA 

 

USTAWIENIE CZASU: 
Aby ustawić godzinę, podciągnij koronkę i obróć ją w kierunku 
zgodnym z ruchem wskazówek zegara lub przeciwnie do 
ruchu wskazówek zegara, aby ustawić właściwą godzinę. 
Wciśnij koronę aż usłyszysz kliknięcie – zegarek jest teraz 
ustawiony. 

 
 

 
 

mailto:kontakt@3pagen.de


 
 
 
 

 

GOLD / SILVER CLOVER RHINESTONE BRACELET WATCH          
Item No: P468 / 67657    
Instructions for Use                                                          v001:  10/14/24   

 

                                          
 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: 
Instrucciones paso a paso y fotos 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REEMPLAZO DE LA BATERÍA: (INCLUIDA CON LA BATERÍA DE BOTÓ N SR621SW) 
Cuando su reloj deja de funcionar, la primera posibilidad es que la batería esté agotada. 
Hay una variedad de herramientas de relojería y métodos mecánicos que se deben utilizar. Si necesita 
cambiar la batería de su reloj, pídale a una persona con capacitación o experiencia en reparación de relojes 
que reemplace la batería. NO cambie la batería usted mismo. 
 
DESECHO 

• Coopers of Stortford utiliza envases reciclables o reciclados siempre 
que sea posible. 

• Deseche todos los embalajes, papel y cajas de acuerdo con las 
normas de reciclaje de las autoridades locales.  

• Al final de la vida útil del producto, consulte con el centro de 
reciclaje de residuos domésticos autorizado por su ayuntamiento 
para su eliminación. 

• Plásticos, bolsas de plástico: están hechas del siguiente plástico 
reciclable. 

 
 

 
 

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.  
UK:  
The Enterprise Department Ltd.  
11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford  
Herts, UK, CM23 2JU  
Tel: 0330 331 0300  
NI/EU:  
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France  
Tel: (+44) 1279 701269  
DE/FR/CZ/SK:  
hergestellt für 3Pagen  
Sankt-Joeris-Strasse 16-28  
53477 Alsdorf  
Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204 
kontakt@3pagen.de 
 

AJUSTE DE LA HORA: 
Para ajustar la hora, levante la corona y gírela en el sentido de 
las agujas del reloj. o en el sentido contrario a las agujas del 
reloj hasta la hora correcta. Presione la corona  
hasta que escuche un clic: su reloj ya está configurado. 

 
 

 
 

CORONA 
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FOR NON-LITHIUM BUTTON CELLS – USE 
 
 

• ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES. DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. 
• CONTAINS BUTTON CELLS  

 
 
 
 

 
 

• BATTERY WARNING: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY PART OF THE 
BODY SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION. 

• INSTALL BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. DO NOT FIT BATTERIES IN REVERSE. 
• DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS. 
• REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS. 
• KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS. 
• DO NOT MIX USED AND NEW BATTERIES. 
• NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE.  
• BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH 

YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS. 
• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 

 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS 

• ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AND REMOVE BATTERIES BEFORE CLEANING. 

• DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER.  

• DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR SHARP UTENSILS TO CLEAN THIS APPLIANCE. 

• WIPE SURFACES WITH A SOFT DRY CLOTH. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE FURTHER USE.  

• STORE THE APPLIANCE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE. 
BATTERY DISPOSAL 

• SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN ACCESS  AND RECYCLED IN 
COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS AND NOT DISPOSED IN GENERAL HOUSEHOLD WASTE. 

• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 
DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging 
where possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance 
with your local authority recycling regulations.  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your 
local council authorised household waste recycling centre for 
disposal. 

• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable 
plastic. 
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